Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 03-29-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. 107994.01					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Alvaro GALLEGOS  03/20/00	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: Z-COIL 6932 4 <sup>TH</sup> STREET, N.W. ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87107					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		`	31046 10					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: March 19, 2002								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 19									
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	•	C.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: Edward P. Walker	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 128972_)					
	A	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cre dep	dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.					
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Date: March 20, 2002									
		phen P. Catlin Registration No. 36,101	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
MUELLED 00000132 10101365										

93/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000132 10101365

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

		(1)	Afvaro GALLEGOS	(5)	,
			,	(6)	
1-5)	loseri Name(s)	(2)	<del></del>		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		. (9)			
				one dollar (\$1.90) and other good and valuable consi	deration paid
			ch of the undersigned, each und	craigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tra	
		over	to		
( <del>9</del> )	Insert Name of	(9)	Z-Coil . 6932 4 <sup>d</sup> Street, N.W.		
(16)	Insert Address of		Albuquerque, New Mexico	87107	
	Assignee	(10)			
		(here	inafter designated as the Assign	nee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal re	presentatives,
				the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. patent including any and all provisional, non-provisi	
		dīvis	onal, continuation, substitute, a	and reissuc application(s), and all Letters Patent, and	nsions,
		reast	es and recommends comment	es that may be granted on the invention knows as	•
(11)	Insert	(11)	SHOE WITH INTEGRATED	D'INTERNAL ANKLE BRACE	
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign				
	Application Number	(Allo	mey Docket No. 107994,01		
				precuted an application for patent in the United State	tes of America
		on ev	en date herowith or	<b>,</b>	
(12)	losert Date of Signing of	(12)	on March 19, 2	,	•
	Application	(,	···		<del></del>
(12)	Alternativa	(13)	II C anniessian Carlet Numb	·	
(13)	Identification for	. (12)			
	filed applications	filed	March 20, 200	)2	
from sa herein i binding	or provisions of the Internet 4) Each undersigned agre institut a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned seth tid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no t on him and his beits, succe 6) Each undersigned hore	tional Con- tes to performed State inted State invises and Assigned, texecuted resors, assi- by grants	vention for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which is a patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patent as Assignee of the entire intern, and will not execute, any agregos and logal representatives. the firm of OLITY A BERNALDED.	nd perform any act which may be necessary in conne- trial Property or similar agreements.  In the property of similar agreements of the United States of the United States, and covenants that he has full right to convey the rememb he conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment any further pales of the United States Patent and Trademark Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Officials.	tates resulting entire interest gament is ther
records	tion of this document.				
	In witness whereof, exec	pted by th	c undersigned on the date(s)	in proping par indernigned batte(s).	
Date	March 19	200	22 Inventor Signature	(Please) Xallegs	(SEAL)
					` ´
Date			Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)
Date		·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	-		. laventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)
Date			Ynventor Signature	;	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)
Dute			Investor Signature		(SEAL)
ncither,			<del>-</del>	oblic if within the U.S.A. (b) = U.S. Consul If outside	
Date			Witness		
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Withesa	:	
-/ail					<u>_</u>
				<b>i</b>	

REEL: 012719 FRAME: 0638